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Civil Aviation Authority

of the Authority

United Kingdom
MAINTENANCE ORGANISATION
APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

REFERENCE: UK.145.01815

Pursuant to Regulation (EU) No 2018/1139 of the European Parliament and of the Council and to Commission
Regulation (EU) No 1321/2014 and subject to the condition specified below, the Civil Aviation Authority of the United
Kingdom hereby certifies:

FALGAYRAS S.A.S.

5-7 ALLEE CHARLES CROS
COLOMIERS
HAUTE GARONNE
31770
FRANCE

Registered Company Number: 341 618 379 00026

as a maintenance organisation in compliance with Section A of Annex Il (Part-145) of Regulation (EU) No 1321/2014,
approved to maintain products, parts and appliances listed in the attached terms of approval and issue related
certificates of release to service using the above references and, when stipulated, to issue airworthiness review
certificates after an airworthiness review as specified in point ML.A.903 of Annex Vb (Part-ML) to that Regulation for
those aircraft listed in the attached terms of approval.

CONDITIONS

1. This approval is limited to that specified in the scope of work section of the approved maintenance organisation
exposition as referred to in Section A of Annex Il (Part-145), and

2. This approval requires compliance with the procedures specified in the approved maintenance organisation
exposition, and

3. This approval is valid whilst the approved maintenance organisation remains in compliance with Annex Il (Part-
145) of Regulation (EU) No 1321/2014.

4. Subject to compliance with the foregoing conditions, this approval shall remain valid for an unlimited duration
unless the approval has previously been surrendered, superseded, suspended or revoked.

P AN Digitally signed by Alistair

Date of original issue: 19 OCTOBER 2022 Signed: A ng 05 *) DA pi028

Alistair Parr /

Shared Senvice CenieGficsr  14:10:59 +01'00'

Date of this revision: 19 OCTOBER 2022

Revision No: SCC.AR.7278 For the Civil Aviation Authority

CAA Form 3-145 Issue 1 January 2021
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REFERENCE:
ORGANISATION:

MAINTENANCE ORGANISATION
TERMS OF APPROVAL

UK.145.01815
FALGAYRAS S.A.S.

5-7 ALLEE CHARLES CROS, COLOMIERS, HAUTE GARONNE, 31770,
FRANCE.

CLASS

RATING

LIMITATION

COMPONENTS
OTHER THAN
COMPLETE
ENGINES OR
APU’s

C1
C2
C3
C5

C6
Cc7
C8
C9
C10
Cc11
C12
C13

C14
C18

C20

AIR COND AND PRESS
AUTO FLIGHT
COMMS AND NAV

ELECTRICAL POWER &
LIGHTS

EQUIPMENT

ENGINE - APU

FLIGHT CONTROLS
FUEL

HELICOPTERS - ROTORS
HELICOPTERS - TRANS
HYDRAULIC POWER
INDICATING/
RECORDING SYSTEMS
LANDING GEAR

PROTECTION
ICE/RAIN/FIRE

STRUCTURAL

Components in accordance with the
Capability List defined in the Company
MOE.

These terms of approval are limited to those products, parts and appliances and to the activities
specified in the scope of work section of the approved maintenance organisation exposition,

Maintenance Organisation Exposition reference: MOEO3F-EL

Date of original issue: 19 OCTOBER 2022

Date of last revision approved: 19 OCTOBER 2022

Revision No: VERSION 23

CAA Form 3-145 Issue 1

Digitally signed by Alistair

S N\
. . ne [ ) Parr
Signed: Ahsgvvp;r ﬁfv‘:;\ 95 ) Date: 2022.10.25
Shared Senvice Centie Gficer ~ 14:11:33 +01'00"

For the Civil Aviation Authority

January 2021
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